

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO 1259 OF 2017

The State of Madhya Pradesh

... Appellant

Versus

Harisingh Jaat

... Respondent

ORDER

- 1 We have heard Mr Harmeet Singh Ruprah, Deputy Advocate General appearing for the State of Madhya Pradesh and Mr. Santosh Kumar, the learned counsel appearing for the respondent-accused.
- 2 We find no good reason to interfere with the impugned passed by the High Court acquitting the respondent-accused.
- 3 The Appeal is accordingly dismissed.
- 4 pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

.....J.
[J B Pardiwala]

.....J.
[Manoj Misra]

New Delhi;
September 05, 2024
GKA

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1259/2017

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARISINGH JAAT

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, D.A.G.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Mirza Kayesh Begg, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Ojaswini Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv R. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Suruchi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Manu Prakash Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.
- 2 Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)